

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Kunz Road Over Hellbranch PRA-TR278-0.68
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday November 3, 2015 2:00 PM	Double Z Construction Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	George J. Igel Co., Inc. 2040 Alum Creek Dr Columbus, OH 43207	The Righter Company	Eagle Bridge Co. P.O. Box 59 Sidney, OH 45365
Engineer: \$430,425.00				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A Roadway												
05	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
10	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	202.00	SQYD	11.00	2,222.00	12.00	2,424.00	10.00	2,020.00	12.50	2,525.00
15	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	199.00	FT	2.00	398.00	3.00	597.00	5.00	995.00	4.00	796.00
20	203E10000	Excavation	51.00	CY	24.00	1,224.00	38.00	1,938.00	30.00	1,530.00	65.00	3,315.00
25	203E20000	Embankment	19.00	CY	39.00	741.00	32.00	608.00	40.00	760.00	90.00	1,710.00
30	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	280.00	SQYD	5.00	1,400.00	4.00	1,120.00	3.00	840.00	7.00	1,960.00
35	204E45000	Proof Rolling	0.09	HR	1,800.00	162.00	80.00	7.20	500.00	45.00	150.00	13.50
40	204E13001	Excavation Of Subgrade, As Per Plan	47.00	CY	10.00	470.00	25.00	1,175.00	25.00	1,175.00	25.00	1,175.00
45	204E50001	Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	70.00	SQYD	4.00	280.00	1.00	70.00	2.00	140.00	0.75	52.50
50	204E50030	Geogrid, As Per Plan	70.00	SQYD	8.00	560.00	5.00	350.00	6.00	420.00	2.50	175.00
55	204E20002	Embankment, Using Item 304, As Per Plan	27.00	CY	35.00	945.00	30.00	810.00	50.00	1,350.00	35.00	945.00
60	204E20003	Embankment, Using #2 Stone, As Per Plan	20.00	CY	35.00	700.00	30.00	600.00	50.00	1,000.00	35.00	700.00
65	606E15050	Guardrail, Type MGS	112.50	FT	14.50	1,631.25	14.50	1,631.25	14.80	1,665.00	14.50	1,631.25
70	606E26151	Anchor Assembly, Mgs Type E, As Per Plan	4.00	EA	1,850.00	7,400.00	1,850.00	7,400.00	1,850.00	7,400.00	1,850.00	7,400.00
80	606E35050	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1	4.00	EA	1,650.00	6,600.00	1,650.00	6,600.00	1,650.00	6,600.00	1,650.00	6,600.00
Sub-Total:						26,733.25		28,830.45		29,940.00		32,498.25
Group: B Erosion Control												
100	601E21060	Tied Concrete Block Mat, Type 2	70.00	SQYD	82.00	5,740.00	60.00	4,200.00	100.00	7,000.00	55.00	3,850.00
105	653E10002	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	56.00	CY	29.00	1,624.00	40.00	2,240.00	30.00	1,680.00	40.00	2,240.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Kunz Road Over Hellbranch PRA-TR278-0.68
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday November 3, 2015 2:00 PM	Double Z Construction Co	George J. Igel Co., Inc.	The Righter Company	Eagle Bridge Co.
Engineer: \$430,425.00	2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	2040 Alum Creek Dr Columbus, OH 43207		P.O. Box 59 Sidney, OH 45365

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
110	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	497.00	SQYD	10.38	5,158.86	6.00	2,982.00	3.00	1,491.00	5.00	2,485.00
115	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	25.00	SQYD	1.31	32.75	4.75	118.75	2.00	50.00	1.00	25.00
120	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.07	TN	874.14	61.19	550.00	38.50	800.00	56.00	750.00	52.50
125	659E31000	Lime	0.11	ACRE	163.91	18.03	145.00	15.95	200.00	22.00	15.00	1.65
130	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	3.00	MGAL	10.93	32.79	1.00	3.00	10.00	30.00	15.00	45.00
135	832E15001	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,660.00	2,660.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
140	832E30001	Erosion Control, As Per Plan	10,000.00	EA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
Sub-Total:						25,117.62		22,258.20		25,329.00		22,199.15
Group: C Drainage												
200	605E31100	Aggregate Drains	40.00	FT	18.00	720.00	16.00	640.00	12.00	480.00	12.00	480.00
Sub-Total:						720.00		640.00		480.00		480.00
Group: D Pavement												
300	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	381.00	SQYD	10.50	4,000.50	15.00	5,715.00	15.00	5,715.00	15.00	5,715.00
305	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	22.00	CY	419.00	9,218.00	419.16	9,221.52	420.00	9,240.00	272.00	5,984.00
310	304E20000	Aggregate Base	46.00	CY	65.00	2,990.00	70.00	3,220.00	65.00	2,990.00	100.00	4,600.00
315	407E20001	Tack Coat (Non-Tracking), Intermediate Course, As Per Plan	6.00	GAL	10.00	60.00	10.00	60.00	10.00	60.00	7.00	42.00
320	407E20101	Tack Coat (Non-Tracking), As Per Plan	43.00	GAL	10.00	430.00	10.00	430.00	10.00	430.00	7.00	301.00
325	408E10000	Bituminous Prime Coat	60.00	GAL	6.00	360.00	6.00	360.00	6.00	360.00	7.00	420.00
330	441E50300	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type2, (448), Pg64-22	7.00	CY	431.16	3,018.12	431.16	3,018.12	440.00	3,080.00	340.00	2,380.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Kunz Road Over Hellbranch PRA-TR278-0.68
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday November 3, 2015 2:00 PM	Double Z Construction Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	George J. Igel Co., Inc. 2040 Alum Creek Dr Columbus, OH 43207	The Righter Company	Eagle Bridge Co. P.O. Box 59 Sidney, OH 45365
Engineer: \$430,425.00				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
336	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64 -22	20.00	CY	445.16	8,903.20	445.16	8,903.20	450.00	9,000.00	340.00	6,800.00
Sub-Total:						28,979.82		30,927.84		30,875.00		26,242.00
Group: E Traffic Control												
400	621E00100	RPM	4.00	EA	355.00	1,420.00	355.00	1,420.00	355.00	1,420.00	355.00	1,420.00
405	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Removed	4.00	EA	5.00	20.00	20.00	80.00	15.00	60.00	10.00	40.00
410	626E00300	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	8.00	EA	7.00	56.00	7.00	56.00	7.00	56.00	7.00	56.00
415	644E00100	Edge Line, 6"	0.09	MILE	11,195.00	1,007.55	11,195.00	1,007.55	11,200.00	1,008.00	11,195.00	1,007.55
420	644E00300	Center Line, 6"	0.04	MILE	12,945.00	517.80	12,945.00	517.80	13,000.00	520.00	12,945.00	517.80
425	646E10011	Edge Line, 6", As Per Plan	0.04	MILE	127,085.00	5,083.40	127,085.00	5,083.40	128,000.00	5,120.00	127,085.00	5,083.40
430	646E10201	Center Line, 6", As Per Plan	0.02	MILE	128,590.00	2,571.80	128,590.00	2,571.80	129,000.00	2,580.00	128,590.00	2,571.80
Sub-Total:						10,676.55		10,736.55		10,764.00		10,696.55
Group: F Structures												
500	202E11203	Portions Of Structure Removed, Over 20 Foot Span, APP	1.00	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	46,000.00	46,000.00
505	202E23500	Wearing Course Removed	177.00	SQYD	10.00	1,770.00	6.00	1,062.00	10.00	1,770.00	8.00	1,416.00
510	503E21100	Unclassified Excavation	23.00	CY	125.00	2,875.00	400.00	9,200.00	150.00	3,450.00	450.00	10,350.00
515	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	11,156.00	LB	1.00	11,156.00	1.00	11,156.00	1.50	16,734.00	1.00	11,156.00
520	509E20001	Reinforcing Steel, Replacement Of Existing Reinforcing,APP	400.00	LB	1.00	400.00	0.51	204.00	1.00	400.00	1.00	400.00
525	510E10000	Dowel Holes With Nonshrink, Nonmetallic Grout	286.00	EA	18.00	5,148.00	20.00	5,720.00	20.00	5,720.00	20.00	5,720.00
530	511E31610	Class QC2 Concrete,	40.00	CY	875.00	35,000.00	980.00	39,200.00	900.00	36,000.00	950.00	38,000.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Kunz Road Over Hellbranch PRA-TR278-0.68
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday November 3, 2015 2:00 PM	Double Z Construction Co	George J. Igel Co., Inc.	The Righter Company	Eagle Bridge Co.
Engineer: \$430,425.00	2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	2040 Alum Creek Dr Columbus, OH 43207		P.O. Box 59 Sidney, OH 45365

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Superstructure										
535	511E44110	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment Not Including Footing	36.00	CY	730.00	26,280.00	630.00	22,680.00	700.00	25,200.00	825.00	29,700.00
540	512E10101	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (epoxy-urethane), As Per Plan	107.00	SQYD	15.00	1,605.00	30.00	3,210.00	20.00	2,140.00	30.00	3,210.00
545	512E10400	Treating Of Concrete Bridge Deck With Srs	238.00	SQYD	5.00	1,190.00	10.00	2,380.00	5.00	1,190.00	9.00	2,142.00
550	512E10600	Concrete Repair By Epoxy Injection	20.00	FT	125.00	2,500.00	165.00	3,300.00	100.00	2,000.00	95.00	1,900.00
555	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	51.00	SQYD	18.00	918.00	15.00	765.00	25.00	1,275.00	25.00	1,275.00
560	515E12060	Prestressed Concrete Comp Box Beam Bridge, Level 1, CB27-36	3.00	EA	15,000.00	45,000.00	16,500.00	49,500.00	17,000.00	51,000.00	15,500.00	46,500.00
565	515E12070	Prestressed Concrete Comp Box Beam Bridge, Level 1, CB27-48	4.00	EA	15,000.00	60,000.00	16,500.00	66,000.00	17,000.00	68,000.00	16,000.00	64,000.00
570	516E13600	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	33.00	SQFT	10.00	330.00	5.00	165.00	5.00	165.00	6.00	198.00
572	516E14020	Semi-integral Abutment Expansion Joint Seal	70.00	FT	25.00	1,750.00	27.00	1,890.00	35.00	2,450.00	28.00	1,960.00
575	516E43100	Elastomeric Bearing With Internal Laminates Only (neoprene)	28.00	EA	110.00	3,080.00	100.00	2,800.00	100.00	2,800.00	100.00	2,800.00
580	517E70000	Railing (twin Steel Tube)	145.00	FT	105.00	15,225.00	105.00	15,225.00	105.00	15,225.00	105.00	15,225.00
585	518E21200	Porous Backfill With Filter Fabric	28.00	CY	95.00	2,660.00	87.00	2,436.00	75.00	2,100.00	85.00	2,380.00
590	518E63300	Structure Drainage, Misc.:	1.00	LS	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Kunz Road Over Hellbranch PRA-TR278-0.68
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday November 3, 2015 2:00 PM	Double Z Construction Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	George J. Igel Co., Inc. 2040 Alum Creek Dr Columbus, OH 43207	The Righter Company	Eagle Bridge Co. P.O. Box 59 Sidney, OH 45365
Engineer: \$430,425.00				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Clean Existing Weep Holes, APP										
594	519E11101	Patching Concrete Structure, As Per Plan	16.00	SQFT	135.00	2,160.00	135.00	2,160.00	150.00	2,400.00	200.00	3,200.00
598	526E15000	Reinforced Concrete Approach Slabs (t=13")	114.00	SQYD	218.00	24,852.00	240.00	27,360.00	200.00	22,800.00	245.00	27,930.00
Sub-Total:						269,649.00		295,913.00		303,819.00		316,462.00
Group: G Maintenance Of Traffic												
600	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
605	614E11101	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car, As Per Plan	40.00	HR	55.00	2,200.00	70.00	2,800.00	62.00	2,480.00	60.00	2,400.00
610	614E11501	Worksite Traffic Supervisor, As Per Plan	3.00	MO	900.00	2,700.00	450.00	1,350.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
Sub-Total:						8,900.00		8,150.00		10,480.00		17,900.00
Group: H Miscellaneous												
705	619E16011	Field Office, Type B, As Per Plan	3.00	MO	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
710	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes	1.00	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
715	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
720	103E99000	Special - Premium For Contract Performance Bond, Payment	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
726	SPECIAL-033	Contingency, As Per Plan	20,000.00	DOLL	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00
Sub-Total:						45,500.00		45,500.00		46,000.00		45,500.00
Grand Total:						416,276.24		442,956.04		457,687.00		471,977.95

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Kunz Road Over Hellbranch PRA-TR278-0.68
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday November 3, 2015 2:00 PM	Shelly & Sands, Inc.	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: \$430,425.00	P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A Roadway												
05	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	202.00	SQYD	9.00	1,818.00	20.00	4,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	199.00	FT	2.00	398.00	1.40	278.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20	203E10000	Excavation	51.00	CY	34.00	1,734.00	35.00	1,785.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	203E20000	Embankment	19.00	CY	18.00	342.00	40.00	760.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	280.00	SQYD	6.00	1,680.00	2.50	700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
35	204E45000	Proof Rolling	0.09	HR	2,000.00	180.00	100.00	9.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40	204E13001	Excavation Of Subgrade, As Per Plan	47.00	CY	41.00	1,927.00	36.00	1,692.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
45	204E50001	Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	70.00	SQYD	4.00	280.00	3.00	210.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	204E50030	Geogrid, As Per Plan	70.00	SQYD	9.00	630.00	6.00	420.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
55	204E20002	Embankment, Using Item 304, As Per Plan	27.00	CY	60.00	1,620.00	70.00	1,890.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
60	204E20003	Embankment, Using #2 Stone, As Per Plan	20.00	CY	70.00	1,400.00	90.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
65	606E15050	Guardrail, Type MGS	112.50	FT	15.00	1,687.50	15.60	1,755.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
70	606E26151	Anchor Assembly, Mgs Type E, As Per Plan	4.00	EA	1,900.00	7,600.00	1,820.00	7,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
80	606E35050	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1	4.00	EA	1,700.00	6,800.00	1,935.00	7,740.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						31,596.50		34,359.60				
Group: B Erosion Control												
100	601E21060	Tied Concrete Block Mat, Type 2	70.00	SQYD	55.00	3,850.00	55.00	3,850.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
105	653E10002	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	56.00	CY	70.00	3,920.00	40.00	2,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Kunz Road Over Hellbranch PRA-TR278-0.68
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday November 3, 2015 2:00 PM	Shelly & Sands, Inc.	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: \$430,425.00	P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
110	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	497.00	SQYD	6.00	2,982.00	9.40	4,671.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
115	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	25.00	SQYD	10.00	250.00	1.20	30.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
120	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.07	TN	700.00	49.00	800.00	56.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
125	659E31000	Lime	0.11	ACRE	5.00	0.55	150.00	16.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
130	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	3.00	MGAL	100.00	300.00	10.00	30.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
135	832E15001	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
140	832E30001	Erosion Control, As Per Plan	10,000.00	EA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						27,351.55		23,144.30				
Group:	C	Drainage										
200	605E31100	Aggregate Drains	40.00	FT	12.00	480.00	18.50	740.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						480.00		740.00				
Group:	D	Pavement										
300	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	381.00	SQYD	34.00	12,954.00	14.50	5,524.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	22.00	CY	380.00	8,360.00	420.00	9,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
310	304E20000	Aggregate Base	46.00	CY	65.00	2,990.00	85.00	3,910.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
315	407E20001	Tack Coat (Non-Tracking), Intermediate Course, As Per Plan	6.00	GAL	4.00	24.00	10.00	60.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
320	407E20101	Tack Coat (Non-Tracking), As Per Plan	43.00	GAL	4.00	172.00	10.00	430.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
325	408E10000	Bituminous Prime Coat	60.00	GAL	8.00	480.00	6.00	360.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
330	441E50300	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type2, (448), Pg64-22	7.00	CY	410.00	2,870.00	431.00	3,017.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Kunz Road Over Hellbranch PRA-TR278-0.68
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday November 3, 2015 2:00 PM	Shelly & Sands, Inc.	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: \$430,425.00	P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
336	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64 -22	20.00	CY	430.00	8,600.00	445.00	8,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						36,450.00		31,441.50				
Group: E Traffic Control												
400	621E00100	RPM	4.00	EA	350.00	1,400.00	355.00	1,420.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
405	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Removed	4.00	EA	10.00	40.00	36.00	144.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
410	626E00300	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	8.00	EA	7.00	56.00	5.80	46.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
415	644E00100	Edge Line, 6"	0.09	MILE	11,000.00	990.00	11,195.00	1,007.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
420	644E00300	Center Line, 6"	0.04	MILE	13,000.00	520.00	12,945.00	517.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
425	646E10011	Edge Line, 6", As Per Plan	0.04	MILE	134,000.00	5,360.00	127,085.00	5,083.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
430	646E10201	Center Line, 6", As Per Plan	0.02	MILE	136,000.00	2,720.00	128,590.00	2,571.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						11,086.00		10,790.95				
Group: F Structures												
500	202E11203	Portions Of Structure Removed, Over 20 Foot Span, APP	1.00	LS	20,650.00	20,650.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505	202E23500	Wearing Course Removed	177.00	SQYD	4.00	708.00	22.00	3,894.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
510	503E21100	Unclassified Excavation	23.00	CY	200.00	4,600.00	125.00	2,875.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
515	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	11,156.00	LB	0.93	10,375.08	1.07	11,936.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520	509E20001	Reinforcing Steel, Replacement Of Existing Reinforcing,APP	400.00	LB	0.93	372.00	1.80	720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
525	510E10000	Dowel Holes With Nonshrink, Nonmetallic Grout	286.00	EA	15.00	4,290.00	14.00	4,004.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
530	511E31610	Class QC2 Concrete,	40.00	CY	1,400.00	56,000.00	900.00	36,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Kunz Road Over Hellbranch PRA-TR278-0.68
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday November 3, 2015 2:00 PM	Shelly & Sands, Inc.	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: \$430,425.00	P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Superstructure										
535	511E44110	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment Not Including Footing	36.00	CY	900.00	32,400.00	900.00	32,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
540	512E10101	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (epoxy-urethane), As Per Plan	107.00	SQYD	21.00	2,247.00	19.00	2,033.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
545	512E10400	Treating Of Concrete Bridge Deck With Srs	238.00	SQYD	14.00	3,332.00	12.00	2,856.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
550	512E10600	Concrete Repair By Epoxy Injection	20.00	FT	175.00	3,500.00	125.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
555	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	51.00	SQYD	25.00	1,275.00	22.00	1,122.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
560	515E12060	Prestressed Concrete Comp Box Beam Bridge, Level 1, CB27-36	3.00	EA	15,000.00	45,000.00	16,000.00	48,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
565	515E12070	Prestressed Concrete Comp Box Beam Bridge, Level 1, CB27-48	4.00	EA	15,000.00	60,000.00	16,000.00	64,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
570	516E13600	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	33.00	SQFT	11.00	363.00	9.00	297.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
572	516E14020	Semi-integral Abutment Expansion Joint Seal	70.00	FT	29.00	2,030.00	32.00	2,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
575	516E43100	Elastomeric Bearing With Internal Laminates Only (neoprene)	28.00	EA	125.00	3,500.00	135.00	3,780.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
580	517E70000	Railing (twin Steel Tube)	145.00	FT	120.00	17,400.00	116.00	16,820.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
585	518E21200	Porous Backfill With Filter Fabric	28.00	CY	90.00	2,520.00	90.00	2,520.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
590	518E63300	Structure Drainage, Misc.:	1.00	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Kunz Road Over Hellbranch PRA-TR278-0.68
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Tuesday November 3, 2015 2:00 PM	Shelly & Sands, Inc.	Complete General Construction Co.
Engineer: \$430,425.00	P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Clean Existing Weep Holes, APP										
594	519E11101	Patching Concrete Structure, As Per Plan	16.00	SQFT	80.00	1,280.00	100.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
598	526E15000	Reinforced Concrete Approach Slabs (t=13")	114.00	SQYD	250.00	28,500.00	255.00	29,070.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						301,542.08		330,167.92				
Group: G Maintenance Of Traffic												
600	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
605	614E11101	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car, As Per Plan	40.00	HR	75.00	3,000.00	65.00	2,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
610	614E11501	Worksite Traffic Supervisor, As Per Plan	3.00	MO	4,000.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						25,000.00		11,100.00				
Group: H Miscellaneous												
705	619E16011	Field Office, Type B, As Per Plan	3.00	MO	2,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
710	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes	1.00	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
715	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
720	103E99000	Special - Premium For Contract Performance Bond, Payment	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
726	SPECIAL-033	Contingency, As Per Plan	20,000.00	DOLL	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						46,500.00		48,000.00				
Grand Total:						480,006.13		489,744.27				